

27.07.2021

In view of Office Order No.439-470/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No.F2(1)/Admn./NW/RC/202/22584-22660 dated 23.07.2021 issued by the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi, present case is taken up through Video Conferencing using Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Madhu Sudan Bhayana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of the application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC against the defendant via Email / Whatsapp within **two working days returnable for 31.07.2021.**

In case of service by whatsapp, the screenshot of the delivery of summons be sent on the official email ID of this court i.e. Reader.civiljudgenorthwest@gmail.com along with affidavit of the fact that the mobile number belongs to the defendant. Certificate u/s 65B of the Evidence Act be also sent alongwith.

In case of service through e-mail, certificate u/s 65B of the Evidence Act and print out of the dispatched e-mail be also sent on the above said official email ID.

Process be also given dasti and be sent through electronic mode as prayed for.

(Abhinav Singh)
Civil Judge-N/W District
Rohini Courts/27.07.2021