

IA/2/23
SC No. 38/23
State Vs Sanjay
FIR No. 174/22
PS Crime Branch

02.03.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

None for the applicant / accused despite repeated
calls since morning.

IO SI Sitaram is present.

Reply to the application is filed.

**In view of non appearance on behalf of
applicant / accused, be listed for arguments on 17.03.2023.**

(Gagandeep Singh)
ASJ/Spcl. Judge(NDPS)
North/Rohini Courts, Delhi