

IA-2-23 SC No.38/2023
State V. Sanjay
FIR No. 174 /2022
Police Station: Crime Branch
Under Section -15/25 NDPS Act

15.04.2023

Pr: Ms.Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for the State.
Sh. Mohd. Yasir, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused/applicant

At request as the main counsel is not stated to be available today, be listed for 28.04.2023 (the date already fixed in the matter).

(Gagandeep Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge (NDPS):
North, Rohini Courts, Delhi
15.04.2023