

IA No. 7-23 SC 38-23
STATE Vs. Sanjay Kumar
FIR No. 174/2022
PS Crime Branch
U/sec 15/25/29 NDPS Act

26.10.2023

This is an application for grant of interim bail for period of 3 days moved on behalf of accused/applicant.

Pr: Sh. Abhishek Rana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Shivani Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused/applicant.

Let notice be issued to IO to file reply to this application. Copy of application be sent alongwith notice.

Put up for reply/arguments on **02.11.2023**.

(Dhirendra Rana)
Special Judge (NDPS):
North, Rohini Courts, Delhi
26.10.2023