

SC No. 38/23
State Vs Raj Kishore
FIR No. 174/22
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi

17.11.2023

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Raj Kishore and Rajesh produced from JC.
Accused Sanjay is present on interim bail.
Accused Nirpal is stated to be in JC till 03.01.2024.
Sh. Juned Ansari, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kishore.
Sh. Aditya Atri, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh Rajput and Nirpal Singh.
Proxy Counsel for accused Sanjay.

Matter is pending for consideration on supplementary chargesheet which has already been filed by the IO against accused Nirpal.

Copy of the supplementary chargesheet is being supplied to the present accused persons against due acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on charge on behalf of accused Nirpal on 03.01.2024.

Ahlmad is directed to club the supplementary chargesheet with the main file.

(Dhirendra Rana)
ASJ/Spcl. Judge(NDPS)
North/Rohini Courts/17.11.2023