

SC No. 38/2023
State Vs Raj Kishore & Ors.
FIR no. 174/2022
PS Crime Branch-North Delhi

05.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sanjay, Raj Kishore and Rajesh Rajput
produced from JC.

Accused Nirpal produced from custody from Hoshiarpur
Jail.

Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjay.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Nirpal and
Rajesh Rajput.

Sh. Ankit Rai, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kishore.

PW HC Sandeep and MHC (M) are present.

Request has been received from ACP Anil Sharma on the
ground that he was on official duty in the night of 04.03.2025,
therefore, he is not able to appear today. Same is considered and
allowed for today only.

HC Sandeep has been examined in chief, cross examined
and discharged as PW-7.

Put up for PE on 09.07.2025 and 16.07.2025.

PW ACP Anil Sharma and HC Sonu Kadyan be
summoned alongwith MHC (M) for 09.07.2025.

PW HC Narender and MHC (M) ASI Sanjay with
Register no. 19 and 21 alongwith MHC (M)/CP be summoned for
16.07.2025.

Dhirendra Rana
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
North, Rohini Courts, 05.03.2025