

**30 1A/17/2026
SC 38/2023
PS CRIME BRANCH
STATE V/S SANJAY 30-01-2026**

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Let a notice of the present interim bail application be issued to State/IO to file reply returnable on 23.01.2026.

Meanwhile, IO is directed to verify the medical condition of the father of the applicant and file a report accordingly.

**Harvinder Singh Johal
Spl. Judge(NDPS)/ASJ
North Distt., Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.01.2026**