

**30 IA/18/2026 SC 38/2023
PS CRIME BRANCH
FIR NO. 179/2022
STATE V/S SANJAY**

04.02.2026

Fresh bail application U/S 483 BNSS for extension of interim bail for a period of 4 weeks filed on behalf of applicant/accused Sanjay , received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Gurdault Singh Sidhu, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Issue notice to the IO/State to file the reply to the present bail application after verifying the factum of marriage, on NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on 11.02.2026.

**Harvinder Singh Johal
Spl. Judge(NDPS)/ASJ
North Distt., Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.02.2026**