

19 1A/19/2026
SC 38/2023
PS CRIME BRANCH FIR NO. 174/2022
STATE V/S SANJAY
NDOH OF THE CASE-30-04-2026.

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Aayushi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

1. This is an application for fixing/imposing terms and conditions on the bail, who has already been granted bail by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India vide order dated 18.03.2026.

2. Order dated 18.03.2026 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India of Delhi has been verified online.

3. The application being formal in nature stands allowed. The applicant/accused Sanjay is admitted to bail subject to furnishing a bail bond in the sum of Rs.1,00,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of this court/Ld. Link Court/Ld. JMFC/Ld. Link JMFC./Ld. Duty JMFC, on the following conditions:

- (a) That the applicant/accused shall not leave Delhi without prior intimation to the IO/Court either by written intimation or through SMS to IO on mobile phone in advance;
- (b) That the applicant/accused will supply all numbers of his functioning phones/mobile phones to the IO as well as about his whereabouts.
- (c) That the applicant/accused shall not tamper with the evidence;
- (d) That the applicant/accused shall not try to contact in any manner or threat the prosecution witnesses;

- (e) That in case of change of his residential address, he shall intimate the court about the same;
- (f) That the applicant shall attend the Court on each and every date of hearing without fail and;
- (g) In case of involvement in any criminal case during bail period the bail shall be liable to be cancelled.

4. A copy of this order be sent to the Jail Superintendent concerned for further communication to the accused/applicant. Copy of this order be also forwarded to Jail Superintendent concerned through E-Mail.

Copy of this order be given dasti as prayed for.

Harvinder Singh Johal
Spl. Judge(NDPS)/ASJ
North Distt., Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.03.2026(j)